(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

Dist Payer 102 P.S. Salagada Year 2021 FIR No. St. 2.1 Date 02 6 2021  (i) Act Sections R. 2.4.1.7(ii) Act Sections S. (b) c) A.M. Act 2005  (ii) Act Sections R. 2.4.1.7(ii) Act Sections S. (b) c) A.M. Act 2005  (a) Occurrence of Offence: Day Date From 02 6. 2.1 Date To Time Period Time Period Time From 12. 35 Ms. Time To Time Period Time Period Time From 12. 35 Ms. Time To Time Period Time Properties Time To Time From 13. 45 Ms.  (c) General Diary Reference: Entry No(s) S. 9. Time 13. 45 Ms.  (d) General Diary Reference: Entry No(s) S. 9. Time 13. 45 Ms.  (e) General Diary Reference: Entry No(s) S. 9. Time 13. 45 Ms.  (f) Address McMMA Morre Station and Distance from P.S. K.M. Nordo Beat No.  (g) Address McMMA Morre Station, then the Name of the P.S. Complainant / Informant:  (a) Name Malay Kr. 185 S. P. S. Complainant / Informant:  (a) Name Malay Kr. 185 S. C. P. C. S. C. S
(iii) Act Sections RSM (iv) Others Acts & Sections RDM (iv) Date From (iv) Date Date From (iv) Date From (iv) Date Date From (iv) Date Date From (iv) Date Date Date Date Date From (iv) Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date
Time Period  Time 12:35 ms. Time To  Time To  Time Period  (c) General Diary Reference: Entry No(s)  S. Time  Type of Information:  Written / Oral  Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S.  KM. North. Beat No.  (b) Address McMMA Manne.  (c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the  Name of the P.S.  Complainant / Informant:  (a) Name. Malay. KM: North.  (b) Father's / Husbard's Name.  (c) Date / Year of Birth:  (d) Nationality Malay.  (e) Passport No.  Date of Issue:  (f) Occupation (So. Th. Sexyold of John Sexyold o
Time Period Time From 12.32. Time 13.45 Ms.  (b) Information received at P.S. Date & M. 02 6 20.21 Time 13.45 Ms.  (c) General Diary Reference: Entry No(s) 9.9 Time 13.45 Ms.  Type of Information: Written / Oral  Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 2 Mm. North. Beat No.  (b) Address McMM Mond. 12.5 Ms. Mond. Beat No.  (c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the  Name of the P.S. District  Complainant / Informant:  (a) Name Malay Kr. 1607 Cf. Folice.  (b) Father's / Husbend's Name.  (c) Date / Year of Birth: (d) Nationality Ms. 2006.  (e) Passport No. Date of Issue: Place of Issue  (f) Occupation Control Section of S
(b) Information received at P.S. Date & M. 02   0. 1 Sept. 1 Time   13.45 kms    Type of Information: Written / Oral   Written / Oral    Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 2 km, North, Beat No. (b) Address McMMM Month, I Shight, 21.11 Deny selling.  (c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the Name of the P.S. District    Complainant / Informant    (a) Name Malay Kx, 160   Sept. 2 light   Shight    (b) Father's / Husband's Name    (c) Date / Year of Birth   Occupation    (d) Nationality Malama    (e) Passport No. Date of Issue   Place of Issue    (f) Occupation   Sp. 10. Sex 10. Sept. 2 light    (g) Address   Shight   Shight    (g) Address   Shight   Shight    (h) Father's / Husband's Name    (c) Date / Year of Birth   Occupation    (d) Nationality Malama    (e) Passport No. Date of Issue   Place of Issue    (f) Occupation   Sp. 10. Sex
Type of Information  Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. L. K.M. North. Beat No.  (b) Address Mexico. Monte. Is Glight. Zist. Langueding.  (c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the Name of the P.S. District.  Complainant / Informant:  (a) Name. Moday. K.X. Roy. St. of Police.  (b) Father's / Husband's Name.  (c) Date / Year of Birth.  (d) Nationality. Logonian Service. St. Complainant.  (e) Passport No. Date of Issue: Place of Issue.  (f) Occupation. Service. St. Police.  (g) Address. Chartel. St. Service. St. Police.  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): An address. (ii) Service. St. Service.
Type of Information:  Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 2. KM. North. Beat No.  (b) Address Menny Mone. 15. Glight. 2011. Denyeding.  (c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the Name of the P.S.  Complainant / Informant:  (a) Name Malay Kn. 160. St. 61. Cell 1.2.  (b) Father's / Husband's Name.  (c) Date / Year of Birth:  (d) Nationality Ondown.  (e) Passport No. Date of Issue: Place of Issue  (f) Occupation Sp. 10. Sexual 21. Cell 1.2.  (g) Address Salay Malay Spected / unknown accused with full particulars  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  Anjun Foodox (63) Sp. 14. Situran Foodox (ii) Sharangan Das (48) flo M. Nitya borel 2015. Sp. 14. Situran Foodox (iii) Nitron St. 15. Sp. 16. Sp. 16
Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 2. KM. North. Beat No.  (b) Address McMMS. Mond. 12. Glight. 21.11 - Danyeling.  (c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the  Name of the P.S. District  Complainant / Informant:  (a) Name Malay Kr. 169
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the  Name of the P.S.  Complainant / Informant:  (a) Name Malay Kxxx Roy St of Police  (b) Father's / Husband's Name  (c) Date / Year of Birth  (d) Nationality Androm  (e) Passport No.  (e) Passport No.  Date of Issue:  (f) Occupation Spand Sexxxx St of Police  (g) Address Sharth St of John Sexxxx St of Police  (g) Address Sharth St of John Sexxx St of Police  (h) Occupation Spand Sexxx St of John St of Spand Sexxx Spand Sexx St of Spand Sexxx Spand Sexx Spand Spand Sexx Spand Sex Spand Sexx Spand
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the  Name of the P.S.  Complainant / Informant:  (a) Name Malay Kxx Roy St.
Name of the P.S.  Complainant / Informant:  (a) Name Malay Kx 1 6 1 51 of Police  (b) Father's / Husband's Name  (c) Date / Year of Birth: (d) Nationality Malagna.  (e) Passport No. Date of Issue: Place of Issue  (f) Occupation Sp. 10. Sex 1 52 Sp.  Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  Arrive foodax (63) Sp. 24 Sityman Redday (ii) Sex 1 Sp. 24 Sp. 10 M. Nitya botta (5)  Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  (i) Tota bearing No SMC - 2285 (ii) Tota bry No MB 3 F 3945 (iii) Tota Lithert Number: No SMC - 2285 (iii) Tota bry No MB 3 F 3945 (iii) Tota Lithert Number: No SMC - 2285 (iii) Tota bry No MB 3 F 3945 (iii) Tota Lithert Number: No SMC - 2285 (iii) Tota bry No SMC - 2285
Name of the P.S.  Complainant / Informant:  (a) Name Malay Kr. 180 J. St. of Police  (b) Father's / Husband's Name  (c) Date / Year of Birth: (d) Nationality Malayan  (e) Passport No. Date of Issue: Place of Issue  (g) Address Salayana S. Sp.  Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  Arrun foodax (63) Sp. 24 St. 190 Md. Issarradam (ii) Surrangan Day (48) ft. 10 M. Nitya botta (51)  Arrun foodax (63) Sp. 24 St. 190 Md. Issarradam (iii) Nitya botta (51)  Reasons for defay in reporting by the Complainant / Information (22) Sp. Attal Tannang (21)  Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  (i) Tota bearing No SMC - 2285 (ii) Tota brg No MB 13 F 3945 (iii) Tota Lithut Number (21) Tota bearing No SMC - 2285 (ii) Tota brg No MB 13 F 3945 (iii) Tota Lithut Number (21) Tota bearing No MB 3 C 23 D 21 and (21) One 9 mneva Car brg  Total value of properties stolen / involved  Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
Complainant / Informant:  (a) Name Malay Krishory SI of Police  (b) Father's / Husband's Name  (c) Date / Year of Birth: (d) Nationality Dodgara  (e) Passport No. Date of Issue: Place of Issue  (f) Occupation Sp In Server of Police  (g) Address Salay Was Issue SP Police  (g) Address Salay Was Issue SP Police  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  Anjun Policy (63) Sp It Situran Rectar (ii) Surranga Das (A8) flo It. Nitya brokel St Situran Rectar (ii) Surranga Das (A8) flo It. Nitya brokel St Situran Rectar (ii) Surranga Das (A8) flo It. Nitya brokel St Situran Rectar (ii) Surranga Das (A8) flo It. Nitya brokel St Situran Rectar (ii) Surranga Das (A8) flo It. Nitya brokel St Situran Rectar (ii) Surranga Das (A8) flo It. Nitya brokel St Situran Rectar (ii) Surranga Das (A8) flo It. Nitya brokel St Situran Rectar (ii) Surranga Das (A8) flo It. Nitya brokel St Situran Rectar (ii) Surranga Das (A8) flo It. Nitya brokel St Situran Rectar (ii) Surranga Das (A8) flo It. Nitya brokel St Situran Rectar (ii) Surranga Das (A8) flo It. Nitya brokel St Situran Rectar (ii) Surranga Das (A8) flo It. Nitya brokel St Situran Rectar (ii) Surranga Das (A8) flo It. Nitya brokel St Situran Rectar (ii) Surranga Das (A8) flo It. Nitya brokel St Situranga (II) Surranga Das (A8) flo It. Nitya brokel St Situranga (II) Surranga Das (A8) flo It. Nitya brokel St Situranga (II) Surranga Das (A8) flo It. Nitya brokel St Situranga (II) Surranga Das (A8) flo It. Nitya brokel St Situranga (II) Surranga Das (A8) flo It. Nitya brokel St Situranga (II) Surranga Das (A8) flo It. Nitya brokel St Situranga (II) Surranga Das (A8) flo It. Nitya brokel St Situranga (II) Surranga Das (A8) flo It. Nitya brokel St Situranga (II) Surranga Das (II) Surranga
(a) Name Malay Kr. 803 J. St. Volume (b) Father's / Husband's Name (c) Date / Year of Birth: (d) Nationality Drawam (e) Place of Birth: (e) Passport No. Date of Issue: Place of Issue (f) Occupation Sex No.
(b) Father's / Husband's Name (c) Date / Year of Birth:
(c) Date / Year of Birth: (d) Nationality Andrews  (e) Passport No. Date of Issue: Place of Issue  (f) Occupation Span Served of Laboration (g) Address Salaration Span Served of Laboration (g) Address Salaration Span Served of Laboration (g) Address Salaration Span Span Span Span Span Span Span Spa
(e) Passport No. Date of Issue: Place of Issue  (f) Occupation Sp. D. Service of Police  (g) Address Shapeway Ps. Sp.  Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  (Appel St. (iii) Ind. Harrison (24) 10 Md. Instrument Date (48) 10 M. Nityae (17) Nityae (18) Nit
(f) Occupation Sp. D. Service of Police  (g) Address Schargeria Sp. Sp.  Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  (Appen Poddar (63) Sp. H. Siteram Poddar (ii) Surrangan Days (48) Sp. H. Nitya berpel Dis (iii) M. Herricottal Called M. Barradam (iv) Nitwal Batta (51)  (iv) Land Samuel St. (v) Sp. H. Samuel Samuel (iv) Nitwal Batta (51)  (iv) Reasons for defay in separting by the Complainand / Information (1957) Wile Atul Tamangan (1967).  Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  (iv) Total bearing No SMC-0-2285 (ii) Total brg No-WB13 F /3945 (iii) Total willow of properties stolen / involved  Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  (Attach separate
Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  Anjun foodaar (63) \$10 M Situram Roddar (ii) Surrangan Das (48) \$10 M. Nitya bopel SM (iii) Industrial (26) \$10 Md. Barry rodding (iv) Nitwal botta (51)  Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainand Information , PS Tradhannegar , 2011-000.  Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  1) Tota bearing No-SMC-0-2285 (ii) Tota bry No-W513 F/3945 (iii) Tota without Numbers. (iv) Tota bearing No-W313 c/3/21 and (v) one 9nneva Car bry No-SIG-8/3153  Total value of properties stolen / involved.  Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  Ar) un fooddar (63) 800 th Situram fooddar (ii) Surrangan Das (48) 810 th. Nitya by Dept Dus (iii) Ind. Hashbar (24) 210 Ind. Bush rindam (iv) Nitwad butta (51)  Reasons for delay in reporting by the Comptainant / Information (25) who Atul Tannang (vi)  Reasons for delay in reporting by the Comptainant / Information (25) who Atul Tannang (vi)  Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  1) Tota bearing No SMC-0-2285 (ii) Tota bry No-WB13 F /3945 (iii) Tota without Number.  No 61618/3153  Total value of properties stolen / involved  Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  Number:  (N) Toto beganing No-SMC-0-2285 (ii) Toto by No-WBT3 F/3945 (iii) Toto Listboat  Number:  (N) Toto beganing No-SMC-0-2285 (ii) Toto by No-WBT3 F/3945 (iv) Toto Listboat  Number:  (N) Toto beganing No-SMC-0-2285 (iii) Toto by No-WBT3 F/3945 (iv) Toto Listboat  Number:  (N) Toto beganing No-SMC-0-2285 (iv) Toto by No-WBT3 F/3945 (iv) Toto Listboat  Number:  (N) Toto beganing No-WBT3 E/3021 and (v) one 9nnova Car by No-WBT8/3/3153  Total value of properties stolen / involved  Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
Numbers (in) Toto bearing No-W373 e/3/221 and (v) one 9nnova Car brg No. 6/3/18/3/53  Total value of properties stolen / involved  Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
Numbers (in) Toto beening No-W373 e/3/221 and (v) one 9nnova Car brg No W378/3/53  Total value of properties stolen / involved  Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
Numbers (in) Toto beening No-W373 e/3/221 and (v) one 9nnova Car brg No W378/3/53  Total value of properties stolen / involved  Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
Total value of properties stolen / involved
Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The prignal worthern Compaint
FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original written Complaint of the Complaint is treated as fire which enclosed here with.
Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took up to the investigation / directed. I. Kannal. In S.W. 6.Ato take up registered the case and took up to the investigation / directed.
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy
given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost.
Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
Signature / Thumb impression
of the Complainant / Informant  Name: Whith
Date & Time of despatch to the court : Rank : DI & Rollies
Date & Time of despatch to the count.
Date & Time of despatch to the court:    Rank :   Inspector-in-Charge   Inspector-in-Charge   Siliguri Police Station   Siliguri Police Commissionarate   Siliguri Police Commis

TOL The Inspector In-charge Siliguri Police Station Siliguri

Sub: F.I.R

Ref: Siliguri PS GDE No- 66, dated-02.06.2021

Sir.

In producing herewith six (06) arrested accused persons who disclosed their name & identity as (i) Arjun Poddar (63yrs) S/O- Lt. Sitaram Poddar of Coolipara Rajendra Nagar, Ward No-01, near Kiran Chandra Burning Ghat, PS-Pradhan Nagar, Dist-Darjeeling, (ii) Suranjan Das (48yrs) S/O- Lt. Nitya Gopal Das of Deshbandhupara, near Sriniwas Sewa Sadan, Ward No-30, PS-Siliguri, Dist-Darjeeling, (iii) Md. Hasibul (26yrs) S/O- Md. Basiruddin of Jubivita Mahananda Bridge, PS-Bhaktinagar, Dist-Jalpaiguri, (iv) Nirmal Dutta (51yrs) S/O- Lt. Ram Kanai Dutta of Deshbandhupara, near Terai School, PS-Siliguri, Dist-Darjeeling, (v) Smt. Binta Tamang (25yrs) W/O- Atul Tamang of Salbari Pathar ghata, Monokamakha Residency, PS-Sukna, Dist-Darjeeling and (vi) Atul Tamang (26yrs) S/O- Arun Tamang of Salbari Pathar ghata, Monokamakha Residency, PS-Sukna, Dist-Darjeeling alongwith their vehicles viz-(i) Toto green colour bearing No- SMC-O-2285, (ii) Toto light green colour bearing Reg No- WB 73F/3945, (iii) Toto red colour without number, (iv) Toto deep blue colour bearing No- WB 73C/3221 & (v) One Innova Car white colour bearing No- WB 78/3153. I SI Malay Kumar Roy of Siliguri PS/ SPC do hereby lodge complaint against the above noted arrested persons to the effect that, on 02.06.2021 at 11.35 hrs during my R/T Mobile Van duty had been to Venus More area, Siliguri and found the above noted persons were gathered/ roaming without wearing mask on their face and without any proper reasons with their vehicles noted above.

On being asked, the above noted persons stated before me that, they were well aware of the pandemic situation and they supposed to remain in home and not to come out without any valid reason and valid movement pass issued by the local Police authority or civil administration.

Hence, they violated the order of Govt. of West Bengal duly promulgated in order No. 160/C dated 22.07.2020 and order no- 647-ISS/2M-22/2020 dated 15.05.2021 and Order no- 713-ISS/2M-22/2020 dated 31.05.2021. The above noted persons have intentionally refused to comply with the order of Govt. of West Bengal duly promulgated in view of break-out of pandemic COVID-19 throughout the country. Accourding, I seized the above noted vehicles and arrested them u/s- 41 Cr.P.C in c/w the case after observing all rules and formalities.

Now, I request you for starting a case u/s- 188/269/270 IPC R/W Sec. 51(b) Disaster Management Act, 2005 against the above noted arrested accused persons and arranged proper investigation of the case.

## Enclose:-

- 1) Original memo arrest
- Original Seizure List

Received on 02/6/2021 at 13.45 km. ride stiguen & GAZE NO 89 Bt. 02/6/2021 Striked Giguen PS case No. 571/2021 Dr. 02/6/2021 Ws 188/269/270 OPC RfW Sec 51(b) &) M Act 2005. Endovsed the Case to SI Kamal Brismas of Siligion PS, SPC for its investigation.

> Siliguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionarate

Yours faithfully,

(SI Malay Kumar Roy) Siliguri PS /SPC